### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: James D. Zazakis, Esq. 3832 N. Ashland Avenue, Suite 1S Chicago, Illinois 60613

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Erinn Corrigan 165 N. Canal Street, Unit 1513 Chicago, Illinois 60606



Doc# 1908434008 Fee \$42.00

QHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/25/2019 09:33 AM PG: 1 OF 3

GRANTORS, DONALD J. CORRIGAN and PAULETTE D. CORRIGAN, husband and wife, of Chicago, Illinois, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the GRANTEE, ERINN, CORRIGAN, of Chicago, Illinois, all of their interest in the following described real estate in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois:

#### SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Index No.: 17-09-325-059-1218; 17-09-325-009-1666.

Property Address: 165 N. Canal Street, Jr.t 1513 and Unit T-13, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

THIS TRANSACTION IS FOR LESS THAIL \$100.00 CONSIDERATION AND EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (e) OF SECTION 4, OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER THE CHICAGO TRANSACTION TAX ORDINANCE BY PARAGRAPH (S) "E" OF SECTION 200.1.2B6 OF THE OF DIMANCE.

ATED this // Payof March, 2019.

Donald J. Corrida

DATED this 14 Day of March, 2019.

Paulet's D. Corrigar

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, do hereby certify tha DCNALD J. CORRIGAN and PAULETTE D. CORRIGAN, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed sealed, and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth and that they are duly authorized to do so.

Given under my hand and notary seal, this 14 day of March, 2019

My commission expires Lipsil 13, 2020

Notary Public

PREPARED BY: James D. Zazakis, Esq., 3832 N. Ashland Avenue, Suite 1S, Chicago, Illinois 60613

G'Conner Title Guaranty, Inc.

# <del>TA-19-0059</del> 19081-36 TOYA M THOMPSON-THOMAS
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 13, 2020



1908434008 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1: UNITS 1513 AND T-13 IN RANDOLPH PLACE RESIDENCES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS OF LOTS IN BLOCK 29 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97984169, AND TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE RANDOLP! PLACE RESIDENCES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 95:192544; TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, USE, SUPPORT, MAINTENANCE, AND ENJOYMENT AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 08192543, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PINS: 17-09-325-009-1218, 17-09-325-009-1666

		25-Mar-2019
REAL ESTATE TRANS	SFER TAX	0.00
REAL ESTATE	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	* 00.00
	TOTAL:	, 0,
	1 -212221629718	0-286-117-280
17-09-325-009-1218 * Total does not includ	3 20190301629718	alty or interest due
* Total does not includ	de any applicable is	
	•	

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER	гах	25-Mar-2019
		COUNTY:	0.00
	(50)	ILLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00
17-09-325	-009-1218	20190301629718	1-113-451-936

1908434008 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED: 3 22 ,2019 SIG	NATURE:			
0	GRANTOR OF AGENT			
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTOM: The below section is to be completed by the N	- ·			
Subscribed and sworn to beinge me, Name of Notary Public:	Deanna Tieron			
By the said (Name of Grantor): Frank Navarrete	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW			
On this date of:	OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA-TIERON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/31/21			
GRANTEE SECTION  The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment				
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an illinois corporation or foreign corporation				
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a pratnership authorized to do business or				
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or				
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.				
DATED: ) 22 2019 SIG	INATURE a			
1	GRANTEE OF AGENT			
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRALT EE signature:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Deanna Tieror			
By the said (Name of Grantee): Frank Navarsete	AFFIX NOTARY STAME PELOW			
On this date of: 3   22  ,2019  NOTARY SIGNATURE:	OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA TIERON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/31/21			

### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section <u>55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2)</u>, Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a <u>GRANTEE</u> shall be guilty of a <u>CLASS C MISDEMEANOR</u> for the <u>FIRST OFFENSE</u>, and of a <u>CLASS A MISDEMEANOR</u>, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of <u>SECTION 4</u> of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)